(HA-96-22) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00808 ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 3, 1995

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1995, the Grand Jury for the County of San Diego for the 1994-1995 Fiscal Year filed a Final Report with the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, the Final Report of the Grand Jury for the County of San Diego included a report entitled Improving Management and Lending Practices: San Diego Housing Commission containing Findings and Recommendations; and

WHEREAS, California Penal Code Section 933(c) requires that the Housing Authority shall submit comments on the Findings and Recommendations to the Presiding Judge of the San Diego County Superior Court within 90 days after it is filed with the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, in public hearings held on July 31 and August 14, 1995, the San Diego Housing Commission reviewed the Grand Jury's Findings and Recommendations, directed preparation of and approved comments in response to them, and recommended Housing Authority approval of those comments; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the comments prepared by the San Diego Housing Commission in response to the Findings and Recommendations of the Grand Jury, as contained in Attachment 1 to Report No. HAR95-27, are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director of the Housing Authority is directed to submit the comments prepared in response to the Findings and Recommendations of the Grand Jury to the Presiding Judge of the San Diego County Superior Court and to file a copy with the County Clerk, as required by Penal Code Section 933(c).

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 09/20/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-22 Form=ha.nt